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Prof. B.N. Tripathi

Vice Chancellor, SKUAST-Jammu
Scientists, Students and Farmers

Cordially invite you to the Inaugural Function of

Agriculture Summit & Kisan Mela
11- 13 February 2026

Al-enabled Advanced Agriculture
FBm gfgmar-aem 39 HY

on

Wednesday, 11*" of February, 2026 at 11.00 am

Chief Guest

SHRI MANOJ SINHA JI

Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor of UT of Jammu & Kashmir

Guest of Honour

SHRI JAVID AHMAD DAR

Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production, RD & PR,
Cooperative and Election Departments, J&K

Distinguished Guest

PADMA SHRI DR. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

Professor Emeritus & Former Director and Vice-Chancellor,
ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Venue
Baba Jitto Auditorium
SKUAST-Jammu
Main Campus Chatha

R.S.V.P.
Dr. Amrish Vaid
Director Extension
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Minute to Minute Programme

Inaugural function of Agriculture Summit & Kisan Mela- 2026

11.00 AM

11.00-11.30 AM

11.37AM

11.40 AM

11.42 AM

11.45 AM

11.53 AM

12: 03 PM

12: 05 PM

12:10 PM

12:20 PM

12:23 PM

12:55 PM

01:00 PM

Arrival of Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor and other dignitaries at
SKUAST-Jammu

Visit to exhibition & agricultural shows

National Song

Lighting of Lamp

Welcome & Felicitation

Welcome speech by Prof. B.N. Tripathi
Vice-Chancellor, SKUAST-Jammu

Address by Padma Shri Dr Ashok Kumar Singh
Professor Emeritus and Former Director & Vice-Chancellor, IARI,
New Delhi

Release of Publications

Award distribution to winners of Hackathon (AgriThon 2.0)/
Progressive farmers, FPOs, etc.

Address by Shri Javid Ahmad Dar
Hon’ble Minister for Agriculture Production, RD & PR Cooperative
and Election Departments

e Launching of Crop Cultivation Scheme of CACP
(Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Gol) in J&K
Virtual inauguration of

« Bayer Learning Centre

« Branding Centre &

« Pesticide Residue Laboratory

Address by Shri Manoj Sinha Ji
Hon’ble Lieutenant Governor of Jammu & Kashmir

Vote of Thanks by Dr. Amrish Vaid
Director Extension, SKUAST-Jammu

National Anthem



