



ICAR Grade 'A' / 23 NIRF (Agri)

शेर-ए-कश्मीर कृषि विज्ञान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी विश्वविद्यालय, जम्मू
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Jammu

कृषि शिखर सम्मेलन एवं किसान मेला
Agriculture Summit & Kisan Mela
11 - 13 February 2026



ICAR Grade 'A' / NIRF 23 (Agri)

शेर-ए-कश्मीर कृषि विज्ञान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी विश्वविद्यालय, जम्मू
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Jammu



कृषि शिखर सम्मेलन एवं किसान मेला
Agriculture Summit & Kisan Mela
11 - 13 February 2026



Prof. B.N. Tripathi

Vice Chancellor, SKUAST-Jammu
Scientists, Students and Farmers

Cordially invite you to the Inaugural Function of

Agriculture Summit & Kisan Mela

11 - 13 February 2026

**AI-enabled Advanced Agriculture
कृत्रिम बुद्धिमत्ता-सक्षम उन्नत कृषि**

on

Wednesday, 11th of February, 2026 at 11.00 am

Chief Guest

SHRI MANOJ SINHA JI

Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor of UT of Jammu & Kashmir

Guest of Honour

SHRI JAVID AHMAD DAR

Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production, RD & PR,
Cooperative and Election Departments, J&K

Distinguished Guest

PADMA SHRI DR. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

Professor Emeritus & Former Director and Vice-Chancellor,
ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

R.S.V.P.

Dr. Amrish Vaid
Director Extension

Venue

Baba Jitto Auditorium
SKUAST-Jammu
Main Campus Chatha



प्रो. बी.एन. त्रिपाठी

कुलपति, स्कास्ट-जम्मू
वैज्ञानिकगण, छात्रगण एवं किसान

कृषि शिखर सम्मेलन एवं किसान मेला

11-13 फरवरी, 2026

कृत्रिम बुद्धिमत्ता-सक्षम उन्नत कृषि
AI-enabled Advanced Agriculture

के उद्घाटन समारोह में आपकी गरिमामयी उपस्थिति के प्रार्थी हैं
बुधवार, 11 फरवरी 2026, प्रातः 11:00 बजे

मुख्य अतिथि

श्री मनोज सिन्हा जी

माननीय उपराज्यपाल, जम्मू एवं कश्मीर

सम्मानित अतिथि

श्री जावेद अहमद डार

माननीय मंत्री, कृषि उत्पादन, ग्रामीण विकास एवं पंचायती राज,
सहकारिता तथा निर्वाचन विभाग, जम्मू एवं कश्मीर

विशिष्ट अतिथि

पद्म श्री डॉ. अशोक कुमार सिंह

एमेरिटस प्रोफेसर एवं पूर्व निदेशक व कुलपति,
आई.सी.ए.आर.-आई.ए.आर.आई., नई दिल्ली

Minute to Minute Programme

Inaugural function of Agriculture Summit & Kisan Mela- 2026

11.00 AM	Arrival of Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and other dignitaries at SKUAST-Jammu
11.00 - 11.30 AM	Visit to exhibition & agricultural shows
11.37 AM	National Song
11.40 AM	Lighting of Lamp
11.42 AM	Welcome & Felicitation
11.45 AM	Welcome speech by Prof. B.N. Tripathi Vice-Chancellor, SKUAST-Jammu
11.53 AM	Address by Padma Shri Dr Ashok Kumar Singh Professor Emeritus and Former Director & Vice-Chancellor, IARI, New Delhi
12: 03 PM	Release of Publications
12: 05 PM	Award distribution to winners of Hackathon (AgriThon 2.0)/ Progressive farmers, FPOs, etc.
12: 10 PM	Address by Shri Javid Ahmad Dar Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production, RD & PR Cooperative and Election Departments
12: 20 PM	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Launching of Crop Cultivation Scheme of CACP (Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, GoI) in J&K Virtual inauguration of <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Bayer Learning Centre• Branding Centre &• Pesticide Residue Laboratory
12: 23 PM	Address by Shri Manoj Sinha Ji Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor of Jammu & Kashmir
12: 55 PM	Vote of Thanks by Dr. Amrish Vaid Director Extension, SKUAST-Jammu
01: 00 PM	National Anthem